# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7345237

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RYAN DICKMAN	01/27/2022
VANCE COLLVER	01/24/2022
MARK DELPLANCHE	01/21/2022
HANS ALBING	01/20/2022
SAMUEL ELLING	01/20/2022
NATE RADCLIFFE	01/27/2022
ANTHONY CUOMO	01/26/2022

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BENCHMADE KNIFE CO., INC.
Street Address:	300 BEAVERCREEK ROAD
City:	OREGON CITY
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97045

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29747674		

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (503)796-2900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 503-222-9981

**Email:** ipdocketing@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWABE WILLIAMSON & WYATT Address Line 1: PACWEST CENTER, SUITE 1900

Address Line 2: 1211 SW FIFTH AVENUE
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108738-257052
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SALLY HOUK
SIGNATURE:	/Sally Houk/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2022

507298311 PATENT REEL: 059992 FRAME: 0001

# Total Attachments: 14 source=D065\_ASN-combined#page1.tif source=D065\_ASN-combined#page2.tif source=D065\_ASN-combined#page3.tif source=D065\_ASN-combined#page4.tif source=D065\_ASN-combined#page5.tif source=D065\_ASN-combined#page6.tif source=D065\_ASN-combined#page7.tif source=D065\_ASN-combined#page8.tif source=D065\_ASN-combined#page9.tif source=D065\_ASN-combined#page10.tif source=D065\_ASN-combined#page11.tif source=D065\_ASN-combined#page12.tif source=D065\_ASN-combined#page13.tif source=D065\_ASN-combined#page13.tif source=D065\_ASN-combined#page14.tif

PATENT REEL: 059992 FRAME: 0002

**ASSIGNORS:** Ryan DICKMAN; Vance COLLVER; Mark DELPLANCHE;

Hans ALBING; Samuel ELLING; Nate RADCLIFFE;

and Anthony CUOMO

**ASSIGNEE:** Benchmade Knife Co., Inc

300 Beavercreek Rd Oregon City, OR 97045

a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of the state

of Oregon

TITLE: KNIFE WITH HANDLE EXTENSION

US Design Application No. 29/747,674 filed August 24, 2020

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the full and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisional, continuation, nonprovisional, reissue applications, and/or continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignors have full right so to do, and agree that Assignors will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, non-provisional, reissue applications, and/or continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Date: _	1/27/22	Signature:	Ryan Dickman
Date: _	month/day/year month/day/year	Signature: _	Ryan Dickman  Vance Collver
Date: _	month/day/year	Signature: _	Mark Delplanche
Date: _	month/day/year	Signature: _	Hans Albing
Date: _	month/day/year	Signature: _	Samuel Elling
Date: _	month/day/year	Signature: _	Nate Radcliffe
Date: _	month/day/year	Signature:	Anthony Cuomo

**ASSIGNORS:** Ryan DICKMAN; Vance COLLVER; Mark DELPLANCHE;

Hans ALBING; Samuel ELLING; Nate RADCLIFFE;

and Anthony CUOMO

**ASSIGNEE:** Benchmade Knife Co., Inc

300 Beavercreek Rd Oregon City, OR 97045

a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of the state

of Oregon

**TITLE:** KNIFE WITH HANDLE EXTENSION

US Design Application No. 29/747,674 filed August 24, 2020

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the full and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisional, continuation, nonprovisional, reissue applications, and/or continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignors have full right so to do, and agree that Assignors will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, non-provisional, reissue applications, and/or continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Date:		Signature:	_
_	month/day/year		Ryan Dickman
Date: _	1/24/22 month/day/year	Signature:	Vance Collver
Date: _	month/day/year	Signature:	Mark Delplanche
Date: _	month/day/year	Signature:	Hans Albing
Date: _	month/day/year	Signature:	Samuel Elling
Date: _	month/day/year	Signature:	Nate Radcliffe
Date: _	month/day/year	Signature:	Anthony Cuomo

**ASSIGNORS:** Ryan DICKMAN; Vance COLLVER; Mark DELPLANCHE;

Hans ALBING; Samuel ELLING; Nate RADCLIFFE;

and Anthony CUOMO

**ASSIGNEE:** Benchmade Knife Co., Inc

300 Beavercreek Rd Oregon City, OR 97045

a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of the state

of Oregon

TITLE: KNIFE WITH HANDLE EXTENSION

US Design Application No. 29/747,674 filed August 24, 2020

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the full and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisional, continuation, nonprovisional, reissue applications, and/or continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignors have full right so to do, and agree that Assignors will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, non-provisional, reissue applications, and/or continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Date:		Signature:	
	mandi/dxy/year		Ryan Dickman
Date:	manih/day/year	Signature:	Vance Collver
Date:	//2//22 mandi/day/year	Signature:	Mark Delplanche
Date:	month/day/year	Signature:	Hans Albing
Date:	month/day/year	Signature:	Samuel Elling
Date:	monsk/doy/year	Signature.	Nate Radcliffe
Date:	month/day/year	Signature:	Anthony Cuomo

**ASSIGNORS:** Ryan DICKMAN; Vance COLLVER; Mark DELPLANCHE;

Hans ALBING; Samuel ELLING; Nate RADCLIFFE;

and Anthony CUOMO

**ASSIGNEE:** Benchmade Knife Co., Inc

300 Beavercreek Rd Oregon City, OR 97045

a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of the state

of Oregon

**TITLE:** KNIFE WITH HANDLE EXTENSION

US Design Application No. 29/747,674 filed August 24, 2020

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the full and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisional, continuation, nonprovisional, reissue applications, and/or continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignors have full right so to do, and agree that Assignors will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, non-provisional, reissue applications, and/or continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Date:	 month/day/year	Signature:	Ryan Dickman
	month/day/year		Ryan Dickman
Date:	month/day/year	Signature:	Vance Collver
Date:	month/day/year	Signature:	Mark Delplanche
Date:	01/20/2022 month/day/year	Signature: _	Hans Albing
Date:	month/day/year	Signature:	Samuel Elling
Date:	month/day/year	Signature: _	Nate Radcliffe
Date:	month/day/year	Signature:	Anthony Cuomo

ASSIGNORS: Ryan DICKMAN; Vance COLLVER; Mark DELPLANCHE;

Hans ALBING; Samuel ELLING; Nate RADCLIFFE;

and Anthony CUOMO

ASSIGNEE: Benchmade Knife Co., Inc.

300 Beavercreek Rd Oregon City, OR 97045

a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of the state

of Oregon

TITLE: KNIFE WITH HANDLE EXTENSION

US Design Application No. 29/747,674 filed August 24, 2020

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the full and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisional, continuation, nonprovisional, reissue applications, and/or continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignors have full right so to do, and agree that Assignors will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, non-provisional, reissue applications, and/or continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Date:		Signature:	
	numih/day/year	i see a a	Ryan Dickman
Date:		Signature:	
	monthAlay/year		Vance Collver
Date:		Signature:	
	month/day/year		Mark Delplanche
Date:		Signature:	
	monik/day/year		Hans Albing
Date:	V20/2022 month/day/year	Signature:	Samuel Elling
Date:	month/day/year	Signature:	Nate Radcliffe
Date:	monitrianiysear	Signature:	Anthony Cuomo
	monunaayiyear		Anthony Cuomo

ASSIGNORS: Ryan DICKMAN; Vance COLLVER; Mark DELPLANCHE;

Hans ALBING; Samuel ELLING; Nate RADCLIFFE;

and Anthony CUOMO

ASSIGNEE: Benchmade Knife Co., Inc.

300 Beavercreek Rd Oregon City, OR 97045

a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of the state

of Oregon

TITLE: KNIFE WITH HANDLE EXTENSION

US Design Application No. 29/747,674 filed August 24, 2020

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the full and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisional, continuation, nonprovisional, reissue applications, and/or continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignors have full right so to do, and agree that Assignors will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, non-provisional, reissue applications, and/or continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Signed on the date indicated with each signature provided below.

Date:	month/day/year	Signature:	Ryan Dickman
Date:	monthdaylyear	Signature:	Vance Collver
Date:	month/day/year	Signature:	Mark Delplanche
Date:	monthistaylyear	Signature:	Hans Albing
Date:	minish/day/year	Signature:	Samuel Elling
Date:	1/27/2022 mondividay/fear	Signature:	Nade Ruthcliffe
Date:	monsh/day/year	Signature:	Anthony Cuomo

**ASSIGNORS:** Ryan DICKMAN; Vance COLLVER; Mark DELPLANCHE;

Hans ALBING; Samuel ELLING; Nate RADCLIFFE;

and Anthony CUOMO

**ASSIGNEE:** Benchmade Knife Co., Inc

300 Beavercreek Rd Oregon City, OR 97045

a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of the state

of Oregon

TITLE: KNIFE WITH HANDLE EXTENSION

US Design Application No. 29/747,674 filed August 24, 2020

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the full and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisional, continuation, nonprovisional, reissue applications, and/or continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignors have full right so to do, and agree that Assignors will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, non-provisional, reissue applications, and/or continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Date:	 month/day/year	Signature:	Ryan Dickman
	month/day/year		Ryan Dickman
Date:	month/day/year	Signature: _	Vance Collver
Date:	month/day/year	Signature:	
	month/day/year		Mark Delplanche
Date:	month/day/year	Signature: _	Hans Albing
	month/day/year		Samuel Elling
	month/day/year		Samuel Elling
Date:	month/day/year	Signature:	Nate Radcliffe
	monin/aay/year		Nate Kadcliffe
Date:	1/26/2022 month/day/year	Signature: _	all
	monin/aay/year		Anthony Cucho